

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 245 of 2026

=====
STATE OF GUJARAT
Versus
AMIR AHEMAD NUR MAHAMMAD KURESHI
=====

=====
Appearance:
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Appellant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP seeks further time to place the paper book on record.

In view of the same, stand over to 30.04.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)